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Meeting 5Tuesday, 06 January 2026

Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Aayamza Royale Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Marlene Westwood
be d Broadstrand Bono - Kilgowan Honey Mr'22 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
bk d Newinn Taylor - Mahoonagh Hoffa Mr'24 Ir

4
Black

Tilena Welch
(Season Unknown) bk b Coolavanny Hoffa - Drumcrow Honey Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

Marlene Westwood
(Season 14.Mr'25) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Kilara Charm Mr'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Prize Money Today is £4,705 Of Which The BGRF Have Added £0

14:23 Race 1
400m (A6)

ROMFORD Tuesday 6th January 2026 PGR Meeting
1st £135, Others £60 Total £375

MINNIE MAJESTIC
Runs: 75  1sts: 16  2nds: 12

Mickey Mouse Racing Syndicate

27.Dec 400 1 3.87 4222 3rd 7 Stylish Rosie Rails,Bumped3 24.20 N 24.6 5/1 A6 24.76
22.Dec 400 1 3.97 6433 3rd 4 Four Votes SlowAway,Rails 24.45 +10 24.7 7/1 A6 24.88
10.Dec 400 1 3.93 5334 4th 9¼ My Girl Navy Rails,Bumped1 24.08 +10 24.8 16/1 A5 24.92
02.Dec 400 1 4.01 6445 6th 9¾ Out The Blue SlowAway,Rails 24.22 N 24.5 18/1 A4 25.01
26.Nov 400 1 3.98 6444 4th 5¼ Young Sienna SlowAway,Rails 24.45 +10 24.3 11/1 A4 24.98
18.Nov 400 1 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Rural Bluey QAway,Rails,Bmp1,ALed 24.38 N 24.5 14/1 A5 *24.38

LUMINOUS FLYER
Runs: 82  1sts: 17  2nds: 18

Mr.D.P.Webb

29.Dec 400 2 3.89 3111 1st 1½ Airport Star RailsToMiddle,Led1 24.48 +10 35.8 4/1 A7 24.58
23.Dec 400 2 3.90 2111 2nd ½ Droopys Rhona RailsToMid,Led1ToRunIn 24.43 N 35.3 6/1 A7 24.47
15.Dec 400 2 3.92 5344 5th 6 Jacktavern Luna RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.35 +10 35.4 7/1 A7 24.93
08.Dec 400 2 3.93 2111 1st 3¼ Rapido Conti RlsToMid,Bmp&Led1 24.55 N 35.4 4/1 A8 24.55
03.Dec 400 2 4.00 5444 5th 7¼ Hollywood Lilly RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.41 N 34.8 11/2 A7 24.99
03.Nov 400 2 3.90 5111 1st ¾ Cullentra King RailsToMiddle,Bumped&Led1 24.46 N 35.5 4/1 A8 *24.46

USYK
Runs: 1  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.K.J.Farrell

27.Dec 400 3 3.90 3533 5th 9¼ Stylish Rosie MiddleToRails,Bumped1&3 24.20 N 33.5 15/8F A6 24.94
18.Dec 400 3 3.96 2222 2nd 2 Raha Gem EPace,MiddleToRails,EvCh 24.51 N 32.9 T3 24.67
10.Dec 400 5 3.88 2111 1st 5¾ Kingdom Haze QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.58 N 32.6 T3 *24.58
21.Oct 325 3 1st 9 Solid Zephyr (Trlee) middle 17.97 -05 33.6 T2 17.92

HOLLYWOOD SAMBA
Runs: 17  1sts: 1  2nds: 3

Mr.D.C.Welch

29.Dec 400 3 3.85 3233 3rd 5 Allowdale Chloe Middle,BumpedRunUp&1 24.51 N 27.9 5/4F A6 24.91
15.Dec 400 3 3.92 3222 3rd 1¾ Droopys Dana Middle,RanOn 24.41 N 26.9 4/1 A6 *24.55
03.Dec 400 1 3.76 1111 1st 3 Hollywood Bullet RailsToMid,HitRls&Led1 24.63 N 26.9 T3 xOffC 24.63
19.Aug 400 3 3.89 2222 2nd ½ Gunman Middle,Bumped1,RnOn 24.43 N 26.9 15/8 A5 24.47
09.Aug 400 3 3.82 3455 5th 17 Toems Bono EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 24.00 +20 26.7 11/4 A5 25.56
02.Aug 400 3 3.90 4445 5th 6½ Plains Drifter Middle,Bmp&ForcedToCk1 24.17 +10 26.6 11/8F A5 24.79

DROVERS VIOLET
Runs: 64  1sts: 17  2nds: 10

Mr.T.A.Westwood

30.Dec 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 1¾ Affane Blueberry QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.42 N 26.0 7/1 A7 *24.42
23.Dec 400 5 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Whizzy Go Go QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.75 N 25.9 11/4 A8 24.75
15.Dec 400 4 3.78 1232 2nd 4 Rapido Conti QuickAway,Middle 24.33 +10 26.2 5/2 A8 24.75
09.Dec 400 4 3.92 3444 4th 11½ Tea Leaf Thor Middle,Baulked¼ 25.00 N 26.0 9/2 A8 25.92
03.Dec 400 4 3.80 2114 4th 2¾ Distant Ten EPace,Middle,Led1ToBmp3 24.63 N 26.0 6/1 A8 24.85
24.Nov 400 4 3.88 1233 6th 5¼ Droopys Dana QuickAway,Middle 24.45 N 26.0 7/1 A7 24.87

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Ballymac Kingdom - Boreenmanna Ruby Mr'23 Ir

2
Blue

David Mullins
bk d Ballyhimikin Jet - Benzema Jn'24 Ir

3
White

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Without Fear Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

David Mullins
bk d Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

5
Orange

Bernie Doyle
(Season 22.My'25) bd b Drumcrow Darwin - Ballymac Meo Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Bernie Doyle
bebd d Pestana - Swift Ripple Nv'23 Ir

14:41 Race 2
400m (A2)

WELCOME TO ROMFORD STAKES
1st £165, Others £60 Total £465

MUCKY BOREEN
Runs: 26  1sts: 6  2nds: 5

Mr.R.M.Andrews,Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

15.Dec 400 1 3.90 4455 5th 11¾ Swifty Does It Rails,Bumped1 24.07 +10 34.9 10/3 A2 25.11
05.Dec 400 1 3.86 3323 3rd 4¾ Newtown Champ Railed,Bumped1&¼ 24.23 -10 34.4 9/2 A1 24.51
24.Nov 400 2 3.86 1111 2nd ¾ Kilgowan Balad QuickAway,Rls,LedToRunIn 24.27 N 34.2 9/2 A1 *24.33
29.Oct 400 1 4.04 5555 5th 5 Droopys Maybe SlowAway,Rails 24.08 +10 33.7 4/1 A1 24.58
21.Oct 400 1 3.88 4311 1st 2½ Droopys Swanky Rails,Led2 24.45 N 33.8 11/4 A2 24.45
09.Oct 285 2 5-5- 5th 7½ Bingo Bullet (Hove) Railed,CrowdedRunUp&1 16.30 N 33.8 14/1 OR 16.90

DON CICI
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.T.Dee,Mr.E.M.Drake

27.Dec 480 1 4.60 2222 3rd 9 Ballymac Buddy (Newcl) Rails,Soon2ndTRnIn 28.47 N 35.9 25/1 IV 29.19
17.Dec 400 1 3.78 1111 1st 2¾ Endova Swift QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.04 +10 35.2 8/11F A4 *24.14
11.Dec 480 2 4.74 5665 5th 18¾ Woltemade (Newcl) VeryBBumpedWide1 28.54 -10 34.5 33/1 OR2 29.94
04.Dec 480 2 4.63 Solo (Newcl) Rails 29.09 N 34.1 T Intro 29.09
29.Nov 400 2 3.94 3543 3rd 4½ Micks Boy Rails,Bmp1&¼,BadlyBlk3 24.35 N 34.9 2/1F A4 24.71
20.Nov 400 3 3.90 3221 1st 2½ Zenith Angel Rails,BmpRnUp&1&¼,Led3 24.30 N 34.6 T3 24.30

WITHOUT TIME
Runs: 79  1sts: 19  2nds: 15

Mr.A.M.Farrell,Mr.K.J.Farrell,Miss.A.J.Reid

13.Dec 400 3 3.93 5543 3rd 5 Katsumoto Middle,Baulked1,Bumped¼ 24.21 N 29.2 2/1 A1 24.61
05.Dec 400 3 3.98 6444 5th 5¼ Newtown Champ SlowAway,Mid,Crowded¼ 24.23 -10 29.0 9/4J A1 24.56
28.Nov 400 5 3.84 3454 3rd 9¼ March On Luna Middle,Bumped1&3 23.74 +20 28.7 8/1 OR 24.68
18.Nov 400 3 3.81 4322 2nd 1¼ Bacon Burrger Middle,Bumped1 23.97 N 29.1 9/1 A1 *24.07
12.Nov 400 3 3.92 6555 6th 3¾ Jades Rocket SAway,Mid,ForcedToCheck¼ 24.05 +10 29.1 3/1 A1 24.44
08.Nov 400 3 3.84 2111 1st ¾ Gallant King EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.11 N 29.3 11/8F A2 24.11

TEN FOLD
Runs: 39  1sts: 10  2nds: 4

Aquila Racing Syndicate

02.Jan 400 4 3.82 5555 4th 7 Newtown Champ Middle,Bumped1&3 23.70 +30 32.0 5/1 A2 24.56
27.Dec 400 4 4.04 6666 6th 8½ Piemans Goalie MiddleToRails,BmpRnUp,Crd3 23.87 N 32.3 4/1 A2 24.56
22.Dec 400 4 3.90 6544 4th 4¾ Droopys Swanky Middle,Bumped1 24.33 N 32.0 15/8F A2 24.71
17.Dec 400 4 3.82 Solo Middle 24.00 +10 32.2 T ReQul *24.10
11.Dec 400 4 3.92 2221 1st 4¼ Piemans Goalie EarlyPace,Middle,Led3 24.26 N 32.9 T2 xLame 24.26
03.Nov 400 4 3.84 2344 4th 4 Droopys Saoirse Middle,Bumped1 24.07 +10 33.5 9/2 A2 24.49

HAVERHILL ELLIE (W)
Runs: 60  1sts: 20  2nds: 2

Dr.P.D.Jackson

30.Dec 400 5 3.78 1223 4th 4¼ Annual Atticus QuickAway,MiddleToWide 24.21 N 27.8 7/2 A2 24.55
20.Dec 400 5 3.77 2233 4th 1½ Stradeen Spirit EPace,MidToWide,Bumped¼ 24.57 -20 28.4 9/4J A2 24.49
15.Dec 400 5 3.76 1111 1st 2 Finbarrs Laugh QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.22 +10 28.4 11/4 A3 *24.32
09.Dec 400 5 3.81 6333 4th 6¼ Ericdatortoise Wide,BumpedRunUp 24.21 N 28.3 4/1 A2 24.71
03.Dec 400 6 3.84 3221 1st ¾ Whatflowants Wide,Bumped¼,Led3 24.54 N 28.0 9/4J A3 24.54
29.Nov 400 5 3.96 6444 6th 6¼ Da Blue Tiger SAway,MidToWide,Bumped1&4 24.21 N 28.4 11/4 A3 24.71

DA BLUE TIGER (W)
Runs: 31  1sts: 10  2nds: 6

Mr.D.N.R.Evans,Mr.J.W.f.Strong,Mr.D.C.Tidy

30.Dec 400 6 3.81 3344 5th 5¾ Annual Atticus EarlyPace,Wide 24.21 N 32.0 2/1F A2 24.67
26.Dec 400 6 3.76 2322 4th 2¼ Yahoo Poppy EPace,Wide,ChallengedTo4 24.21 N 32.1 7/2 A2 24.38
15.Dec 400 6 3.71 1111 1st 3 Patricias Gift QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.14 +10 31.8 4/1 A3 24.24
08.Dec 400 6 3.84 4445 5th 9½ Dinner Charlie Wide,Bumped1,ForcedToCk3 24.10 N 31.8 4/1 A2 24.86
03.Dec 400 6 3.69 3111 2nd 2½ Betting Buddies Wide,Led1To4 24.01 N 31.8 9/4F A2 *24.21
29.Nov 400 6 3.75 1111 1st 1 Jeopardy Panther QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.21 N 31.7 7/2 A3 24.21
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Bull Run Byte Ap'24 Br

2
Blue

Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Dorotas Wildcat - Mucky Harbour Ap'23 Ir

3
White

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Malachi - Pennylane Sheba Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

David Lee
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Flytline - Suirview Kea Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
f d Grangeview Ten - Diva Deborah Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

15:01 Race 3
400m (A8)

GREYHOUNDHOMINGUK.COM
1st £125, Others £55 Total £345

BINGO TINA
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mr.K.D.Perisi

27.Dec 400 1 3.89 2555 5th 9¼ Brandywell Queen Rails,Bumped1&3 24.66 N 24.5 7/2 A8 25.40
20.Dec 400 1 3.89 5333 2nd 3¾ Miami Diversity Rails,ForcedToCk&Bumped1 24.39 N 24.1 5/1 A8 *24.69
13.Dec 400 1 3.97 5444 3rd 3¾ Affane Blueberry Rails,ClearRun 24.64 N 24.2 11/4 A8 24.94
06.Dec 400 1 3.92 2222 1st SH Underground Syd EP,Rls,Bmp1,Chl&LedNrLn 24.63 +10 24.2 4/1 A9 24.73
22.Nov 400 1 3.96 5566 5th 5½ Seomra Oyster Rails,Bumped¼&2 24.43 +20 24.3 10/1 A8 25.06
14.Nov 400 1 3.97 4334 4th 10½ Lacken Fizz Rails,BumpedRnUp&1,Blk¾ 24.64 N 24.2 4/1 A8 25.48

PETEYS QUEEN
Runs: 32  1sts: 4  2nds: 10

Mr.S.C.Lemar

27.Dec 400 2 3.85 4322 2nd ½ Hollywood Paso Rails,Chl&FcdToCk3,RanOn 24.53 N 27.6 11/10F A8 24.57
22.Dec 400 2 3.77 1111 1st 3½ Liberty Diva QAw,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.42 N 27.9 5/4F A9 *24.42
16.Dec 400 2 3.87 3222 3rd 1 Blue Shine Rails,Bmp¼,CrowdedRunIn 24.57 N 27.8 7/2 A9 24.64
10.Dec 400 2 3.85 1112 1st Nk Always Huming QAway,Rls,LedTo3&FrNrLn 24.57 N 27.2 T2 ReQul 24.57
04.Dec 225 2 Solo Rails 13.95 N 27.6 T xLame 13.95
22.Sep 400 2 3.90 3224 4th 2 Roman Champ RlsToMid,Bmp¼,Crd2,RanOn 24.81 N 28.2 5/2 A9 24.97

CHELMS JACK
Runs: 23  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Itiswhatitis Club

20.Dec 400 3 3.85 1222 3rd 4 Miami Diversity QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.39 N 31.8 11/4F A8 24.71
06.Dec 400 3 3.85 3222 4th 1 Thatchers Lisa EPace,Mid,FcdToCk&Bmp1 24.60 +10 31.9 2/1 A8 24.78
18.Nov 400 3 3.82 1112 2nd ¾ Aint Bothered QAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.47 N 32.0 7/2 A8 *24.53
10.Nov 400 3 3.95 3334 4th 4¾ Young Feather Mid,CrowdedRunUp,Bumped1 24.43 +10 32.0 9/2 A7 24.91
22.Oct 400 3 3.81 3343 3rd 3¼ Joescourtsad Middle,BumpedRnUp&1 24.46 +10 31.7 5/1 A7 24.82
13.Oct 400 4 3.97 6666 6th 5¾ Ashwood Links SlowAway,Middle 24.68 N 32.5 11/4 A7 25.14

KEAS FLYER
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.L.T.Bird,Mrs.J.C.Lewis

23.Dec 400 4 3.92 3455 4th 5¼ Blue Shine Middle,ClearRun 24.47 N 26.6 5/1 A8 24.89
09.Dec 400 4 3.91 5444 4th 4 Rapido Tinny Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.79 N 26.0 10/1 A7 25.11
29.Nov 400 3 3.92 3355 4th 2¾ Back To Front ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.66 N 26.4 9/1 A7 24.89
20.Nov 400 4 3.87 1112 2nd 2½ Kiltrea Grace QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 24.42 N 26.1 T3 xLame *24.62
04.Oct 400 3 3.99 6666 6th 5¾ Young Sienna SlowAway,Middle,Blk¼ 24.94 -10 25.1 11/1 A7 25.31
23.Sep 400 3 4.07 4444 4th 4½ Lacken Fizz SlowAway,Middle 24.53 N 25.1 6/1 A7 24.89

MR MOLESLEY
Runs: 41  1sts: 10  2nds: 7

Itiswhatitis Club

29.Dec 400 4 4.03 5556 6th 11¼ Rosshill Wildcat SlowAway,Middle,Bumped2 24.73 N 31.4 5/1 A8 25.63
20.Dec 400 4 3.88 3555 6th 11 Miami Diversity Middle,Bumped1 24.39 N 31.6 5/1 A8 25.27
02.Dec 400 4 3.72 1123 5th 1¾ Cullentra King QAway,MidToRails,LedTo2 24.59 N 31.7 7/1 A7 24.74
25.Nov 400 4 3.81 1111 2nd SH Lemming Panna QAway,Middle,LedToNearLn 24.54 +10 31.0 7/1 A7 *24.65
18.Nov 400 4 3.81 1224 4th 4½ Hannipaul Lecter QAway,Middle,LedTo¼ 24.57 N 32.0 4/1 A7 24.94
10.Nov 400 4 4.02 5455 5th 9½ Young Feather SAway,Mid,CrowdedRunUp 24.43 +10 31.9 7/1 A7 25.29

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Bernie Doyle
bd d Drumcrow Darwin - Ballymac Meo Oc'22 Ir

2
Blue

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Gurtnacrehy Rose My'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young

bd d Pestana - Lemon Stacey Jn'22 Ir

4
Black

Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bd b Pestana - Knockdrinna Winx Fb'24 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season Unknown) bk b Jacob Tashadelek - Knockrour Rio Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

15:19 Race 4
400m (A6)

LIKE AND FOLLOW US ON TWITTER @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £135, Others £60 Total £375

HAVERHILL MATT
Runs: 59  1sts: 15  2nds: 10

Dr.P.D.Jackson

26.Dec 400 1 3.84 4222 2nd 5 Jacktavern Luna Rails,ClearRun 24.38 +10 32.3 4/1 A6 24.88
17.Dec 400 1 4.00 4434 5th 9¼ Knockdrinna Lass SAway,Rails,FcdToCk1&3 24.40 N 32.2 9/2 A6 25.14
08.Dec 400 1 3.80 1111 1st 1½ Kingdom Hero QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.49 N 32.2 4/1 A7 *24.49
02.Dec 400 1 3.90 2111 2nd ½ Bear Essential Rails,Led¼ToRunIn 24.68 N 31.6 5/4F A7 24.72
24.Nov 400 1 3.91 3111 3rd 4 Droopys Dana ModAway,Rails,Led1To4 24.45 N 31.8 6/1 A7 24.77
15.Nov 400 1 3.79 1111 1st 2 Roxys Devil QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.60 N 31.8 2/1F A8 24.60

GURTNACREHY HALO
Runs: 46  1sts: 9  2nds: 7

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

29.Dec 400 2 3.88 5322 2nd 2 Allowdale Chloe MidToRls,BmpRunUp&1,RanOn 24.51 N 27.6 4/1 A6 24.67
20.Dec 400 3 4.00 6665 5th 10 Westwood Jewel SAway,RailsToMid,Bumped1 24.14 N 27.4 6/1 A6 24.94
13.Dec 400 3 3.89 1336 6th 9¼ Raha Jayjay QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1&3 24.61 -10 27.6 7/2 A6 25.25
05.Dec 400 3 3.92 4555 5th 7¾ Mickey Bigmac MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.18 +10 27.3 10/3 A5 24.90
25.Nov 400 3 3.95 6554 4th 4½ Pep Power SlowAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.12 +10 27.0 4/1 A5 24.58
10.Nov 400 3 3.88 1222 2nd 1¾ Obi Kenoby QAway,MidToRls,Bumped1 24.26 +10 27.2 9/2 A4 *24.50

PRETTY BOY ROY
Runs: 59  1sts: 10  2nds: 14

Mr.R.A.Richardson

22.Dec 400 3 3.87 5344 5th 7¾ Too Spicy Middle,Crowded1 24.29 +10 29.5 7/1 A6 25.02
13.Dec 400 3 4.04 4442 2nd 2½ Langston Creak Middle,Bumped3 24.80 -10 29.6 9/4 A6 24.90
04.Dec 400 2 3.91 1111 1st 1½ Endova Swift QuickAway,MidToRls,AlwaysLed 24.45 N 30.0 T2 ReQul *24.45
29.Nov 400 3 3.84 3332 2nd ½ Crystal Bubbles Mid,Bmp1,Dstrctd&AwkRnIn 24.42 N 29.9 4/1 A6 24.46
17.Nov 400 3 4.04 6655 5th 5½ Pacey Robin Middle,ForcedToCheck3 24.49 N 30.4 8/1 A5 24.93
08.Nov 400 3 3.90 4332 2nd 5 Distant Faraday MiddleToRails,Bumped1&3 24.25 +10 30.4 9/1 A5 24.75

CARLOW ROAD
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.R.G.Batten

31.Dec 400 3 3.85 Solo MiddleToWide 24.60 +10 28.8 T *24.70
17.Dec 400 3 3.96 3333 3rd 8¾ Plains Drifter Middle,ForcedToCheck1 24.37 +10 28.3 T3 25.17
10.Dec 400 3 3.96 2223 3rd 8¾ Tromora Lola EPace,Mid,ForcedToCk¼ 24.69 N 27.6 T3 25.39
03.Dec 400 5 3.98 3333 3rd 16 Zenith Kindy MiddleToRails,ClearRun 24.26 N 27.4 T3 25.54
13.Oct 525 3 1st Solo (Drum) 28.87 N 29.9 T1 28.87
22.Sep 335 4 1st 8 Lions Roar (Drum) 18.24 N 30.8 T2 18.24

FOUR VOTES (W)
Runs: 17  1sts: 3  2nds: 2

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

02.Jan 400 6 3.81 5555 5th 7¼ Hollywood Bullet SlowAway,Wide 23.95 +20 28.2 8/1 A5 24.73
29.Dec 400 6 3.82 3455 5th 5¾ Avas Secret Wide,ClearRun 24.29 N 28.8 4/1 A5 24.75
22.Dec 400 6 3.75 1111 1st 3¾ Rosstemple Fred QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.45 +10 28.6 11/4 A6 *24.55
17.Dec 400 5 3.94 3343 3rd 3¾ Knockdrinna Lass EarlyPace,Wide 24.40 N 28.2 5/1 A6 24.70
12.Dec 400 5 3.81 1111 1st SH Thatchers Lisa QAway,Wide,ALed,HeldOn 24.50 +10 28.2 7/2 A7 24.60
06.Dec 400 6 3.86 5444 4th 17¼ Newinn Tinkerbel MidToWide,BmpRnUp&1,Stb¼ 24.21 +10 28.3 6/1 A7 25.69

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Deborah Hurlock
bd d Grangeview Ten - Catunda Eala Oc'23 Ir

2
Blue

Bernie Doyle
(Season Unknown) bk b Magical Bale - Three Canons Oc'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) f b Dromana Bucko - Geelo Celticgold Fb'24 Ir

4
Black

Tommy Batchelor
bk d Droopys Sydney - Waltham Magic Ap'23 Ir

5
Orange

Katie O'Flaherty
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Crossfield Dusty - Caterham Stella Jy'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Droopys Sydney - Ridgedale Martha Ap'22 Ir

15:38 Race 5
400m (A5)

PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING ON SKY SPORTS RACING
1st £140, Others £60 Total £440

AMINUTETOOTEN
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

29.Dec 400 1 3.85 2222 2nd 1 Jeopardy Raven Rails,Bmp1,FcdToCk3,RanOn 24.33 +10 35.4 3/1 A4 24.51
23.Dec 400 1 3.87 4666 6th 8¼ Laughil Dave Rails,Bumped1,ForcedToCk3 24.21 N 35.2 4/1 A4 24.87
16.Dec 400 1 4.23 6666 6th 4¾ Pips Rosie StumbledStt,Rls,FcdTCk3 24.53 -10 34.8 4/1 A4 24.81
06.Dec 400 1 3.89 2222 2nd 1¼ Pulleen Ariel EarlyPace,Rails 24.38 N 34.8 4/1 A4 24.48
27.Nov 400 1 3.89 3211 1st 5¾ Minnies Sofia Rails,Bumped2,Led½ 24.40 N 34.3 T3 *24.40
20.Nov 400 4 3.87 3222 2nd 2 Olwinn Seen It EarlyPace,RailsToMiddle,Bmp1 24.42 N 34.4 T3 24.58

TOO SPICY
Runs: 3  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.J.P.Richardson

30.Dec 400 2 3.88 4554 4th 6 Lady Bus Rails,HitRails&Bumped1 24.54 N 28.6 11/8F A5 25.02
22.Dec 400 2 3.82 3221 1st 2¾ Rathcrea Bale EPace,Rails,Bmp2,Bmp&Ld¾ 24.29 +10 28.2 2/1 A6 *24.39
10.Dec 400 2 3.87 3333 3rd 3½ Crystal Bubbles Rails,ClearRun 24.19 +10 28.1 7/2 A6 24.57
03.Dec 400 2 3.96 1111 1st 2 Express Tag QAway,Rails,Bmp1,ALed 24.75 N 27.2 T3 24.75
27.Nov 400 2 4.02 1222 2nd 3¾ Potentia Forever QAway,Rails,BmpRnUp,Blk1 24.46 N 27.6 T3 24.76
14.Nov 480 2 4.59 1111 1st 2½ Not A Lot (Monm) Rails,ALed 29.00 -30 29.6 T2 Sales 28.70

YAHOO BREE
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 0

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.A.J.Williams

29.Dec 400 3 3.88 4344 4th 3 Avas Secret Mid,Crowded1,ForcedToCk3 24.29 N 30.9 7/2 A5 24.53
20.Dec 400 3 3.94 5555 4th 6¼ Da Capsule Middle,Bumped1 24.40 -20 31.6 5/1 A4 24.70
14.Dec 450 4 6666 6th 16¼ Soapy Suds (Oxfrd) StbStt,Crd1(HT) 26.95 -30 31.0 25/1 OR1 27.96
07.Dec 450 4 2222 1st SH Rapido Rosin (Oxfrd) Mid,LedNrLn(HT) 27.98 -70 30.7 T3 Intro 27.28
30.Nov 450 4 2222 2nd 1 Beaming Carly (Oxfrd) Mid,RanOn,(HT) 27.37 -20 30.1 T2 Intro 27.26
28.Oct 400 4 3.80 1111 1st Hd Tommys Messi QAway,MidToRls,ALed,HeldOn 24.29 +10 31.1 7/2 A5 *24.39

TIP TOP BUNDEE
Runs: 8  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

No Reason Why

29.Dec 400 4 3.76 1223 2nd 2½ Avas Secret QuickAway,Middle 24.29 N 37.8 9/2 A5 *24.49
22.Dec 400 4 3.73 1123 3rd 1¾ Doesanybodyknow QAw,Middle,LedTo2 24.43 N 37.2 9/2 A5 24.57
17.Dec 400 4 3.83 1111 1st ¾ Rapido Tinny QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.55 N 36.9 10/11F A6 24.55
09.Dec 400 4 3.87 4333 3rd 4 Whizzy Dipper Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.43 N 36.8 7/4F A6 24.74
28.Nov 575 6 13.78 1113 4th 9 Bubbly Evie QAway,Middle,LedTo5 35.45 +20 37.7 16/1 OR 36.37
22.Nov 400 4 3.95 6665 4th 2¼ Slipalong Move SAway,Middle,Baulked1 24.35 +20 38.0 9/2 A6 24.74

CROSSFIELD AMY
Runs: 11  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Together We Are Stronger

31.Dec 400 4 3.74 Solo MiddleToWide 24.22 +10 28.2 T ReQul *24.32
18.Dec 225 4 Solo Middle 13.63 +5 28.0 T ReQul 13.68
04.Dec 0 0 Solo (Handslip) N 27.8 T xLame 00.00
11.Oct 400 4 3.89 5433 3rd 6 Pin Point Middle,Bumped1&¼ 24.69 N 27.8 11/4J A4 25.17
20.Sep 400 3 3.85 1654 4th 8 Zenith Dazzler QuickAway,Mid,Bumped1 24.43 N 28.5 6/4F A4 25.08
13.Sep 575 4 13.89 2223 3rd ½ Novella EPace,Mid,ChallengedNearLine 36.43 N 28.5 2/1 S2 36.47

LANGSTON CREAK (W)
Runs: 86  1sts: 13  2nds: 10

The Longstone Syndicate

27.Dec 400 6 3.89 4566 5th 8½ Knockdrinna Lass Wide,ForcedToCheck½ 24.36 N 31.8 6/1 A5 25.04
20.Dec 400 6 3.80 2333 4th 4¾ Crystal Bubbles EarlyPace,Wide 24.39 N 31.8 10/1 A5 24.77
13.Dec 400 6 3.86 2311 1st 2½ Pretty Boy Roy Wide,BumpedStart,Led½ 24.80 -10 31.8 4/1 A6 24.70
06.Dec 400 6 3.85 3444 5th 4¾ Lady Bus MissedBreak,Wide 24.31 N 31.8 5/2 A6 24.69
29.Nov 400 6 3.72 1223 3rd 2 Crystal Bubbles QuickAway,Wide 24.42 N 31.9 9/4F A6 24.58
25.Oct 400 6 3.74 1111 1st 1½ Butdarewasashark QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.31 +10 31.9 7/2 A6 *24.41
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Signet Ace - Droopys Ant Sp'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bebd d Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

3
White

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 01.Nv'24) bk b Malachi - Blackrose Pippa Ap'23 Br

4
Black

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
bk d Malachi - Blackrose Pippa Ap'23 Br

5
Orange

Dean Childs
bk d Kiowa Sweet Trey - Genuine Honey Nv'21 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d Dorotas Wildcat - Coolavanny Nanni Oc'23 Ir

15:57 Race 6
400m (A11)

LIKE US ON FACEBOOK @ROMFORDDOGS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

DROOPYS PEDIGREE
Runs: 16  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim,Mr.J.P.Voss

23.Dec 400 1 3.95 2233 1st 1 Young Pick Rails,LedRunIn 25.09 N 29.8 3/1 A12 25.09
16.Dec 400 1 4.04 6666 6th 7½ Manobo SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¼ 24.90 N 30.6 8/1 A12 25.50
12.Dec 400 1 3.94 2222 3rd 1½ No Worries Dave EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1&¾ 25.33 N 30.7 7/1 A12 25.45
29.Nov 400 2 3.81 1666 6th 9¼ Aint Got No Cash QAw,Rls,Bmp1,LedTBadlyBmp¼ 25.20 N 30.6 7/2 A12 25.95
15.Nov 400 1 3.88 3366 6th 7 Jeopardy Dancer RailsToMiddle,FcdTCkRunUp,Blk1 24.92 +20 31.0 11/4 A12 25.68
08.Nov 400 1 3.88 3333 3rd ½ Clovass Spice Rails,ChallengedRunIn 24.92 +10 30.7 4/1 A12 *25.07

ROMFORD SHERIFF
Runs: 7  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

Mr.D.A.Fredericks

29.Dec 400 1 4.01 4221 1st 1¾ Icecool Pestana RailsToMid,Crowded&Led3 24.84 -10 32.0 6/4F A12 *24.74
20.Dec 400 2 3.99 4554 4th 2¾ Informant RlsToMid,Baulked1,Crowded¾ 25.01 N 32.2 7/2 A12 25.23
13.Dec 400 2 4.01 4333 3rd 3¼ Clovass Spice RailsToMiddle,Bumped¼ 24.66 +20 32.1 7/4 A12 25.12
05.Dec 400 1 3.99 1222 2nd SH Young Youngy QAw,RlsTMid,LdTFcdTCk1/4,RnOn 24.81 N 32.5 3/1 A12 24.82
25.Nov 400 1 4.05 4444 2nd 1½ Fancy A Go Rails,Bumped1 24.98 +10 32.5 15/8F A12 25.20
18.Nov 400 2 4.02 5333 3rd 3½ Influencers ModAw,Rails,Bmp1,FcdTCk&Bmp¼ 24.96 N 32.0 2/1 A12 25.24

BLACKROSE SERENA
Runs: 74  1sts: 14  2nds: 10

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

17.Dec 400 3 4.09 5233 4th 2¾ Sunnyside Ellie SlowAway,Middle 25.02 +20 25.2 11/2 A11 25.43
05.Dec 400 4 4.05 3332 2nd 4 Saleen Blaze ModAw,Mid,FcdTCkRnUp,Bmp1 25.00 -10 25.0 T3 ReQul *25.22
28.Nov 400 3 3.96 1222 2nd 1 Saleen Blaze QAway,Mid,FcdTCk1,Bmp¼ 25.11 +20 25.2 T3 xLame 25.39
24.Sep 400 3 4.08 3333 3rd Dis Blackrose Gigi Middle,BumpedRunIn 24.41 N 24.4 T3 00.00
21.Aug 400 3 3.97 2222 2nd 7½ Blackrose Paris EarlyPace,Middle 24.96 N 24.1 T3 25.56
26.Jun 500 2 4.26 2112 2nd 1¼ Ryder Reindeer (Towc) RlsTMid,QAw,Ld2T4,Imp4 30.61 N 24.4 5/1 A7 30.71

BLACKROSE PAGETA
Runs: 39  1sts: 5  2nds: 7

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

23.Dec 400 4 4.14 6554 3rd 2½ Newtown Anna Middle,BumpedStart,RanOn 25.05 N 28.2 8/1 A11 25.25
16.Dec 400 5 4.01 5665 4th 1¼ H Polly / J Ruby Middle,BumpedRunUp 25.11 -10 28.2 5/1 A11 25.12
01.Dec 400 4 4.05 3443 1st Nk Jeopardy Hunter SAway,Mid,LedNearLine 25.08 +10 28.3 11/10F A12 25.18
22.Nov 400 5 4.02 6553 3rd ¾ Stormtrooper Middle,Blk1,Crowded¼ 24.95 +20 28.8 2/1J A12 25.22
17.Nov 400 5 3.95 5654 3rd 4¼ Swabys Roman MidToWide,ForcedToCheck½ 24.76 N 28.6 7/2 A11 25.10
29.Oct 400 4 3.97 5344 3rd 2¾ Young Kerry Middle,Bumped2 24.50 +10 28.6 33/1 A10 *24.82

SKEARD JIM (W)
Runs: 91  1sts: 10  2nds: 19

The Four Amigos UK Syndicate

31.Dec 400 5 4.12 Solo Middle 24.98 +10 36.7 T ReQul *25.08
18.Dec 225 5 Solo MiddleToWide 14.05 +5 36.1 T xCrmp 14.10
06.Nov 400 4 4.35 Solo NotChasing 26.56 N 35.9 T ReQul 26.56
30.Oct 225 5 Solo Middle 14.26 +5 35.8 T ReQul 14.31
06.Aug 575 6 14.15 4354 5th 14½ Gurtnacrehy Etna EarlyPace,Wide 35.75 +30 35.9 20/1 S5 37.21
02.Aug 400 5 3.95 3444 4th 2½ Hollywood Athena ModAw,Wide,BadlyBmp1&¼ 24.93 +10 35.9 5/2 A10 25.23

MIAMI HERO (W)
Runs: 41  1sts: 4  2nds: 5

Mr.P.W.Young

26.Dec 575 6 14.10 4444 4th 4½ Pearseys Dasher SlowAway,Wide 35.78 N 32.8 9/2 S6 36.14
19.Dec 575 6 14.22 5533 3rd 3 Bensourboy SAway,Wide,ForcedToCheck4 35.95 +20 32.8 5/1 S5 36.39
13.Dec 575 6 14.46 5555 5th 6 Jeopardy Diva ModAway,Wide,Bumped1&3 35.96 N 32.7 8/1 S5 36.44
06.Dec 575 6 13.90 3333 2nd ½ Swabys Romily EPace,Wide,ChallengedNrLn 35.77 +20 32.4 10/3 S5 36.01
01.Dec 400 6 4.15 6266 5th 5 Roxana VerySAway,Wide,FcdToCk4 24.87 +10 32.3 15/8F A11 25.35
01.Nov 400 6 3.99 4321 1st 3½ Burgess Doireann Wide,Led¾ 24.72 +10 32.3 4/6F A12 *24.82
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Gemma Evans
be d Ballymac Bolger - Murlens Maura Ja'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bd b Pestana - Cloneyogan Flash Au'21 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
bk d Kinloch Brae - Slippery Thelma Jy'22 Ir

4
Black

Tilena Welch
(Season 30.Ja'25) bk b Droopys Sydney - Droopys Greatest De'22 Ir

5
Orange

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Flying Penske - Droopys Cuckoo Sp'21 Ir

6
Stripes

16:16 Race 7
400m (A1)

ROMFORD GREYHOUND OWNERS ASSOCIATION
1st £205, Others £65 Total £465

KATSUMOTO
Runs: 48  1sts: 11  2nds: 14

Mr.R.O'Dwyer

27.Dec 400 2 3.84 3333 2nd 5¾ Piemans Fletch Rails,Bumped1,FcdToCk¼ 24.16 N 35.6 11/4 A1 24.62
23.Dec 400 1 3.82 2111 1st ¾ Romantic Romeo EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.39 N 35.8 10/3 A1 24.39
13.Dec 400 2 3.87 4111 1st 1¼ Itsur Hero Rails,Led1 24.21 N 35.5 9/2 A1 *24.21
05.Dec 400 2 3.87 4333 3rd 6¼ Droopys Rarity Rails,Bumped1 24.00 N 35.3 11/1 OR3 24.50
28.Nov 225 1 4-4- 3rd 4½ Nightingale Crew Rails,Bumped1 13.23 +10 35.2 10/1 OR 13.69
19.Nov 400 1 3.88 3331 2nd ¾ Innfield Melody EPace,Rls,Led3ToRnIn 24.29 +10 35.1 3/1 A1 24.45

TIERMANA ZIGGY
Runs: 74  1sts: 20  2nds: 19

Mr.J.Fox

19.Dec 400 2 3.85 5445 5th 9¾ March On Luna RailsToMiddle,Bumped2&3 24.23 N 29.9 8/1 OR 25.01
09.Dec 400 3 3.78 1111 1st ¾ Betting Buddies QuickAway,MiddleToRails,ALed 24.27 N 30.4 4/1 A1 *24.27
28.Nov 400 1 3.90 4333 3rd 7 Silver Bucks Rails,BumpedRnUp&1 24.01 +20 30.5 3/1 OR 24.77
21.Nov 575 2 13.66 1122 2nd 7¾ Aayamza Legend QuickAway,Rails,LedTo3 35.09 +20 30.6 4/1 OR 35.91
11.Nov 491 1 3.26 1233 3rd 3½ Earls Jaguar (CPark) Rls,Crd1 29.72 -30 30.9 15/8 A1 29.70
07.Nov 575 2 13.67 2111 2nd 1 Janes Lil Angel EPace,RlsToMid,LedToRunIn 35.88 +20 31.0 15/8F OR 36.16

ANNUAL ATTICUS
Runs: 48  1sts: 12  2nds: 5

Mr.D.C.G.Goldsbrough,Mr.P.W.Young

30.Dec 400 3 3.80 2111 1st 2¾ Lindas Yes Baby EarlyPace,Middle,Led1 24.21 N 34.4 3/1 A2 24.21
20.Dec 400 3 3.88 5444 3rd 1 Stradeen Spirit SAway,Mid,Bumped1,RanOn 24.57 -20 34.8 10/3 A2 24.45
15.Dec 400 3 4.01 5544 4th 7 Swifty Does It MissedBreak,MidToRls,Blk1 24.07 +10 34.5 6/1 A2 24.73
10.Dec 400 3 3.86 1111 1st 4¾ Miami Flower QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.32 N 34.2 T3 xLame 24.32
20.Nov 400 3 4.10 3333 3rd 5¾ Crossfield Zach StumbledBadlyStart,Middle 24.15 N 34.3 T3 xOffC 24.61
21.Oct 400 3 3.81 2211 1st 3¾ Katsumoto EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.20 N 34.2 9/4 A1 *24.20

OIOI SAVALOY
Runs: 29  1sts: 9  2nds: 3

The Essex Girls

27.Dec 400 5 3.72 1125 5th 10½ Undergroundnicky QAway,Mid,LedTBmp2&½&3 24.19 N 28.3 10/1 OR 25.04
20.Dec 400 4 3.85 5444 4th 4½ Dinner Charlie Mid,BmpRunUp,FcdToCk4 24.05 +10 28.7 11/1 A1 24.51
13.Dec 400 4 3.88 2234 4th 8¼ Katsumoto EPace,Middle,Bmp2,Crowded3 24.21 N 28.4 7/4F A1 24.87
05.Dec 400 4 3.75 1111 1st 2½ Lindas Yes Baby QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.14 N 28.5 4/1 A2 *24.14
26.Nov 400 5 3.95 3322 2nd Nk Hollywood Bullet Middle,Bmp1,ChlNearLine 24.63 +20 28.9 T3 ReQul 24.86
06.Nov 400 4 3.78 Solo Middle 24.19 N 29.2 T xLame 24.19

DROOPYS SWANKY (W)
Runs: 105  1sts: 29  2nds: 24

Mr.P.J.Claxson

30.Dec 400 5 3.85 3444 2nd 7¾ Zenith Kindy Wide,ClearRun 23.78 N 31.0 7/1 A1 24.40
22.Dec 400 5 3.78 1111 1st 2 Plains Drifter QuickAway,Wide,ALed 24.33 N 31.0 4/1 A2 24.33
16.Dec 400 5 3.84 5665 3rd 5¾ Ericdatortoise Wide,Bumped1 24.21 -10 30.7 7/1 A1 24.57
10.Dec 400 5 3.78 1334 3rd 4¾ Lil Bo Beep QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.21 +10 30.9 11/2 A1 24.69
05.Dec 400 6 3.97 5555 4th 5 Newtown Champ MissedBreak,Wide,Crowded3 24.23 -10 31.0 8/1 A1 24.54
14.Oct 400 6 3.76 2422 2nd 2¾ Stormy Pat EarlyPace,Wide 23.91 +10 30.6 10/1 A1 *24.23

VACANT
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Bolger - Moneygall Rois Au'20 Ir

2
Blue

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Jaytee Jordan Ap'24 Ir

3
White

Dean Childs
(Ssn Suppressed) bkw b Magical Bale - Hawks Recruit Ap'22 Ir

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
(Ssn Suppressed) dkbd b Dromana Bucko - Olwinn Me Au'24 Ir

5
Orange

Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 29.My'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Newtown Annabell Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

David Mullins
bk d Tenpin - Swabys Luciejane Ap'23 Br

16:34 Race 8
400m (A10)

GREYHOUNDS MAKE GREAT PETS
1st £115, Others £50 Total £365

ELLAHA PRINCESS
Runs: 129  1sts: 23  2nds: 28

Mr.M.E.Wiley

20.Dec 400 1 3.95 5543 3rd 5½ Distant Diana Rails,Bumped¼&3 24.88 -10 28.4 11/4 A10 25.22
12.Dec 400 1 3.89 2223 3rd 4¼ Underground Zeus EarlyPace,Rails 24.55 N 28.4 9/1 A9 24.89
26.Nov 400 1 3.88 1233 3rd 2¼ Jet Velocity QAway,Rails,LedTo2,Bmp3 24.60 +10 28.6 10/1 A9 24.88
17.Nov 400 1 3.88 2221 1st Nk Burgess Sharon EarlyPace,Rails,Led3 24.92 N 28.6 7/2 A10 24.92
03.Nov 400 1 3.96 4111 1st Hd Dege Premierblue Rails,Led1,HeldOn 24.81 N 28.8 5/1 A11 *24.81
29.Oct 400 1 3.87 3222 3rd 2¾ Newtown Anna Rails,ClearRun 24.56 +10 28.5 5/1 A10 24.87

MISS MANAGE
Runs: 4  1sts: 1  2nds: 1

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

29.Dec 400 2 3.86 2112 2nd 2½ High St Jet EPace,RailsToMid,Led1To3 24.81 N 26.6 3/1 A10 *25.01
16.Dec 400 2 3.89 2111 1st 7 Mickos Outkast RailsToMid,BumpedRnUp,Led1 25.01 N 26.8 10/11F A12 25.01
10.Dec 400 2 3.99 5555 5th 5¾ Young Apache SlowAway,Rails 24.57 +10 26.7 10/3 A11 25.14
04.Dec 400 2 3.88 1222 2nd 7 Miami Diversity QAway,Rails,LedTo¼ 24.62 N 26.7 T3 Qlfyg 25.18
26.Nov 400 2 3.91 5334 4th 10¼ Hollywood Winnie Rails,Bmp1,CheckedSough 24.53 +10 26.4 6/1 IT 25.45
20.Nov 400 3 3.95 3211 1st 1¼ Whodoyoucolm Middle,FcdToCkRnUp,Led1 25.02 N 26.5 T3 25.02

SALTEES SUZI
Runs: 81  1sts: 13  2nds: 15

The Four Amigos UK Syndicate

27.Dec 400 3 3.95 3554 4th 3¼ Fastlane Betty MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.80 N 26.1 3/1 A10 25.06
17.Dec 400 3 3.93 3333 3rd 3½ Prelude MiddleToRails,Bumped3 24.61 N 26.4 4/1 A9 24.89
09.Dec 400 3 3.88 3111 1st 3¾ Clovass Spice EPace,Middle,Led1 24.48 +10 26.7 7/4 A12 *24.58
29.Nov 400 3 3.92 4443 2nd ¾ Swift Official MidToRls,BmpStart&1,RanOn 24.79 N 26.3 5/1 A11 24.85
22.Nov 400 3 4.02 4555 5th 10¾ Jet Velocity RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.41 +20 26.6 7/1 A11 25.48
11.Nov 400 3 4.03 4444 3rd 1½ Harlequin Eugene MiddleToRails,ClearRun 24.69 +10 26.8 5/2 A11 24.92

OLWINN REJECT
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Miss.A.L.Crossley

31.Dec 400 4 3.89 3333 3rd 4 Real Gone Lover MiddleToRails,CrowdedRunUp 24.89 +10 25.5 T3 25.31
17.Dec 400 5 4.02 3222 2nd 3¾ Ballyard Alfie MiddleToRails,RanOn 24.88 +10 24.9 T3 *25.28
11.Dec 400 3 4.07 1233 3rd 2¼ Oakfront Lemon QAw,MidTW,BRnUp&2&3,FcdTCk1 25.58 N 24.7 T3 25.76
04.Dec 400 4 4.12 3333 3rd 6 Havana Kaci SlowAway,Middle 25.56 N 24.8 T3 26.04
24.Nov 300 6 3rd 18.25 Thats Deadly Sir (Derry) Badly baulked 1st bend 17.02 N 25.9 2/1 S1/10 18.30
17.Nov 300 6 5th 3.50 Dernmore Blue (Derry) baulked 1st bend 17.54 N 25.4 4/6F SS0/10 17.78

NEWTOWN ANNA (W)
Runs: 60  1sts: 13  2nds: 5

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

02.Jan 400 5 3.86 3344 4th 2¼ Fagans Damsel EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.47 +30 27.1 9/2 A10 24.96
23.Dec 400 5 3.81 1111 1st ¾ Townsend Peggy QAway,MidToWide,Bmp1,ALed 25.05 N 27.2 9/4F A11 25.05
17.Dec 400 5 3.90 3665 5th 10 Emmjay Jackson MissedBrk,Wide,Bumped1&3 24.60 +10 26.8 6/4F A11 25.49
12.Dec 400 5 3.80 1111 2nd Hd Snoozing Star QAway,Wide,LedToNearLine 24.93 N 26.9 11/4 A11 24.95
06.Dec 400 5 3.79 1113 5th 8¼ No Guarantee QAway,Wide,LedToBumped3 24.61 N 27.0 5/1 A10 25.27
29.Oct 400 5 3.75 1111 1st 2½ Snoozing Star QAway,MidToWide,AlwaysLed 24.56 +10 27.2 2/1F A10 *24.66

SWABYS ROMAN (W)
Runs: 52  1sts: 8  2nds: 7

Mr.R.J.Swaby

02.Jan 400 6 3.84 4455 5th 3 Fagans Damsel Wide,ClearRun 24.47 +30 33.8 15/8 A10 25.02
27.Dec 400 6 3.93 5312 2nd 1½ Fastlane Betty Wide,Led¼To3 24.80 N 34.2 3/1 A10 24.92
20.Dec 400 6 3.90 3322 2nd ¾ Distant Diana Wide,RanOn 24.88 -10 33.6 15/8F A10 24.84
15.Dec 400 6 4.03 6555 4th 5½ Whizzy Go Go SlowAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.99 N 33.4 4/1 A9 25.43
09.Dec 400 6 3.84 3333 2nd 4¼ Naughty Dream EarlyPace,Wide 24.49 N 33.1 4/1 A9 24.83
29.Nov 400 6 3.85 1112 1st Nk No Guarantee QAway,Wide,LedTo3&FrNrLn 24.70 N 33.0 4/1 A10 *24.70
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Our Age My'23 Ir

2
Blue

Martyn Wiley
bd d Out Of Range - Ritzy Lady My'24 Br

3
White

Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

4
Black

Deborah Hurlock
(Season 08.Au'25) bd b Hiya Butt - Kenyan Dash Mr'24 Br

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Coolavanny Hoffa - Droopys Pick My'23 Br

6
Stripes

Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Micko - Zenas Treacle Ap'21 Br

16:53 Race 9
400m (A12)

HRH ROMFORD RETIRED GREYHOUNDS
1st £105, Others £50 Total £355

PHARIS CASHOUT
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 1

Mr.D.P.Webb

27.Dec 400 1 3.96 3222 3rd 2½ Swift Lorenzo Rails,HitRails1 24.90 N 30.6 4/1 A12 *25.11
22.Dec 400 1 4.02 3211 2nd ½ Burgess Sharon Rails,Led2ToRunIn 25.14 +10 30.6 16/1 A12 25.28
16.Dec 400 1 3.99 5222 4th 8 Miss Manage SlowAway,Rails 25.01 N 30.8 6/1 A12 25.65
09.Dec 400 1 3.95 4333 4th 11¼ Saltees Suzi Rails,Crowded3 24.48 +10 30.8 7/1 A12 25.48
01.Dec 400 1 3.96 6333 5th 8 Distant Diana Rails,Bumped1 24.86 N 30.6 20/1 A11 25.51
24.Nov 400 1 3.95 3335 5th 13 Listen Holly Rails,Bumped3 24.53 N 30.4 10/1 A11 25.57

BANGLA BABE
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mr.D.J.Gregory,Mrs.S.J.Gregory

31.Dec 400 4 4.00 Solo MiddleToRails 25.12 +10 31.0 T *25.22
18.Dec 400 3 3.99 2222 2nd 2 Johnmark Rocket EPace,Middle,Stumbled3 25.20 N 30.0 T3 25.36
11.Dec 400 3 3.94 2233 3rd 15¾ El Regreso EPace,MidToRls,Eased½ 24.53 N 30.2 T3 25.79
04.Dec 225 3 Solo Rails 14.60 N 30.1 T 14.60
27.Nov 0 0 Solo (Handslip) 30.2 T Nvice 00.00

MOHAWKMO
Runs: 30  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Miss.E.S.Isaac

23.Dec 400 3 3.90 3222 4th 2 Johnmark Rocket MidToRls,ForcedToCheck1 24.97 N 26.0 12/1 A12 25.14
16.Dec 400 3 3.93 4333 3rd 7¼ Miss Manage MidToRls,BumpedRunUp&1 25.01 N 25.6 7/1 A12 25.59
05.Dec 400 3 3.92 1123 3rd 5 Emmjay Jackson QuickAway,MidToRls,LedTo½ 25.09 -10 25.6 15/8 A12 25.39
22.Nov 400 3 3.94 5444 4th 5½ Absolute Rocket MiddleToRails,Baulked1 24.73 +10 25.5 6/1 A12 25.27
17.Nov 400 3 3.86 3225 5th 7¾ Swabys Roman EarlyPace,Middle,Bumped3 24.76 N 25.8 16/1 A11 25.38
28.Oct 400 3 3.85 1111 1st 4¾ Mickos Outkast QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 25.02 +10 25.6 6/4J A12 *25.12

PRICEY EMMA
Runs: 20  1sts: 1  2nds: 4

Mr.C.M.C.Cashmore

30.Dec 400 4 4.01 3222 2nd 1½ Ellaha Rois SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.93 N 26.4 6/1 A12 *25.05
20.Dec 400 5 4.01 5333 4th 2¾ Caramel Betty Middle,Bumped4 25.08 +10 25.6 4/1 A12 25.41
13.Dec 400 5 3.98 3444 4th 5¼ Ricos Diamond EarlyPace,MiddleToWide 24.69 +20 25.1 5/2 A12 25.31
06.Dec 400 4 3.96 2222 3rd 3 Orange Elizabeth ModAway,Middle,Bumped1 24.98 +10 25.3 2/1 A12 25.32
26.Nov 400 3 3.97 3344 4th 8¾ Yahoo Roisin Middle,Bumped1 24.49 +10 25.6 16/1 IT 25.29
20.Nov 400 1 3.86 2123 3rd 3¼ Miss Manage EPace,Mid,Bmp1,Crowded3 25.02 N 25.8 T3 25.28

YOUNG PICK
Runs: 4  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Young At Heart Syndicate

30.Dec 400 5 4.02 5343 3rd 6½ Ellaha Rois SAway,MiddleToWide,Bumped¼ 24.93 N 27.5 11/4 A12 25.45
23.Dec 400 5 3.94 1111 2nd 1 Droopys Pedigree QAway,MidToWide,LedToRnIn 25.09 N 27.4 5/4F A12 25.17
16.Dec 400 5 4.01 6655 5th 8¼ Miss Manage SAway,MidToWide,Crd¼,Bmp3 25.01 N 27.6 9/4 A12 25.67
06.Dec 400 4 3.93 4333 3rd 4½ Tip Top Katie Middle,Bumped1 24.80 N 27.4 6/1 A11 *25.16
27.Nov 400 6 4.02 1333 3rd 10½ Bowmers Buddy QuickAway,Middle 24.43 N 27.4 T3 25.27
20.Nov 400 6 3.89 1222 2nd 5½ Bet Shes No Fool QuickAway,Wide 24.79 N 27.3 T3 25.23

MICKOS OUTKAST (W)
Runs: 68  1sts: 15  2nds: 6

Mr.J.W.Reynolds

30.Dec 400 6 3.99 2555 5th 9 Ellaha Rois Wide,Crowded4 24.93 N 31.9 28/1 A12 25.64
23.Dec 400 6 4.02 6555 6th 6½ Droopys Pedigree SlowAway,Wide 25.09 N 31.8 12/1 A12 25.61
16.Dec 400 6 3.90 1564 2nd 7 Miss Manage QuickAway,Wide 25.01 N 31.8 20/1 A12 25.57
09.Dec 400 6 4.07 6665 5th 13¾ Saltees Suzi SlowAway,Wide,VeryWide2 24.48 +10 32.0 18/1 A12 25.68
04.Dec 400 6 4.00 3444 4th 20¼ Blackburnybullet Wide,ClearRun 23.85 N 32.4 T4 ReQul 25.47
18.Oct 400 6 4.02 3344 4th 2¼ S Eva / F Teddy Wide,ClearRun 25.34 -10 31.4 7/1 A12 *25.43
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Marlene Westwood
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Farm Shop Sinead Jy'22 Ir

2
Blue

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Blame The Game - Meenagh Melody Ap'23 Ir

3
White

David Lee
(Season Unknown) bkw b Coolavanny Hoffa - Endova Spirit Oc'23 Ir

4
Black

Dean Childs
bk d Belles Direction - Humingandhawing Jy'22 Ir

5
Orange

Paul Young
bk d Grangeview Ten - Tibet My'23 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
bd d King Sheeran - Skirk Mishap Fb'24 Ir

17:12 Race 10
400m (A4)

ASHWELLS GREYHOUND RETIREMENT HOME
1st £145, Others £60 Total £445

AVAS SECRET
Runs: 84  1sts: 19  2nds: 12

Mr.D.P.Webb

29.Dec 400 1 3.78 2111 1st 2½ Tip Top Bundee EarlyPace,Rails,Led1 24.29 N 28.5 10/3 A5 *24.29
20.Dec 400 1 3.85 2111 1st 4 Ingrave Rocket EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.24 +10 28.2 10/3 A7 24.34
15.Dec 400 1 3.87 3466 6th 8 Jacktavern Luna Rails,Bumped1,Crowded2 24.35 +10 28.9 11/2 A7 25.09
08.Dec 400 1 3.92 4456 5th 5¾ Seomra Oyster Rls,Bmp1,ForcedToCk3 24.50 N 28.9 5/1 A6 24.96
29.Nov 400 1 3.87 5666 6th 6 Crystal Bubbles Rails,Bumped1 24.42 N 28.5 7/2 A6 24.91
22.Nov 400 1 3.86 2111 1st Hd Luminous Flyer EP,Rls,Led1To4&FrRnIn,HldOn 24.45 +10 28.6 9/1 A7 24.55

MISSY MUMBLE
Runs: 32  1sts: 7  2nds: 2

Mr.D.J.Farrow,Mr.R.O'Dwyer

29.Dec 400 2 3.96 5555 5th 6¼ Jeopardy Raven SlowAway,RailsToMiddle 24.33 +10 27.0 3/1 A4 24.94
19.Dec 400 2 3.79 1111 1st 2 Peace Is Tough QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.41 N 26.9 4/1 A5 24.41
12.Dec 400 2 3.83 4444 3rd 4¼ Lesleys Buddy Rails,ForcedToCheck¼&¾ 24.29 N 27.0 8/1 A5 24.63
05.Dec 400 2 3.95 5666 6th 9¼ Mickey Bigmac ModAway,Rails,Baulked1 24.18 +10 26.7 9/4J A5 25.02
25.Nov 400 2 3.91 4333 3rd 3½ Pep Power ModeratelyAway,Rails 24.12 +10 27.1 7/2 A5 24.50
18.Nov 400 2 3.75 1111 1st 3¼ Young Feather QuickAway,Rails,AlwaysLed 24.23 N 27.2 3/1 A6 *24.23

ENDOVA SWIFT
Runs: 3  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.D.W.Lee

27.Dec 400 3 3.91 5566 5th 5½ Droopys List Middle,Bumped1,Crowded¾ 24.32 N 29.7 11/4 A4 24.76
17.Dec 400 3 3.80 2222 2nd 2¾ Don Cici EarlyPace,Middle 24.04 +10 28.9 5/1 A4 *24.36
10.Dec 400 3 3.93 4555 5th 3¾ Rock Me Rosemary Middle,ForcedToCkRunUp 24.23 +10 28.4 8/1 A4 24.64
04.Dec 400 4 3.93 2222 2nd 1½ Pretty Boy Roy EarlyPace,Middle 24.45 N 28.6 T2 24.57
26.Nov 400 1 3.91 2233 3rd 1½ Hollywood Bullet EP,RlsToMid,Bmp1,FcdTCk3 24.63 +20 28.9 T3 24.96
20.Nov 400 6 3.95 2333 3rd 3 Kiltrea Grace Middle,ClearRun 24.42 N 29.2 T3 24.66

ALWAYS HUMING
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.B.Efdal

20.Dec 400 4 3.93 4556 6th 8¾ Miami Sapphire Middle,Bumped1&3,FcdTCkRnIn 24.34 -10 35.3 11/1 A3 24.95
10.Dec 400 4 3.90 2221 2nd Nk Peteys Queen EPace,Mid,Led3ToNearLine 24.57 N 34.6 T2 ReQul *24.60
04.Dec 225 4 Solo Middle 13.80 N 35.0 T xLame 13.80
23.Oct 0 0 Solo (Handslip) -10 34.9 T xLame 00.00
23.Aug 400 4 3.81 3222 1st Hd Fabulous Magique Middle,Bmp¼,ChlFr3TLdNrLn 24.39 +10 35.5 2/1 A4 24.49
18.Aug 400 4 3.95 4665 4th 7¾ Crafty Fritto ModeratelyAway,Middle 24.10 +10 36.1 4/1 A3 24.83

BUBBLY EVEREST (W)
Runs: 10  1sts: 0  2nds: 4

The Champagne Club Syndicate

29.Dec 400 5 3.71 3332 2nd ½ Laughil Dave EPace,Wide,ChallengedRunIn 24.13 +10 35.5 3/1 A3 *24.27
13.Dec 400 5 3.85 3334 5th 8¼ Piemans Fletch ModAway,MidToWide,Crd3 23.98 +10 35.6 15/8F A3 24.74
06.Dec 400 5 3.81 4443 2nd 4¼ Jaykay Seven Middle,Bumped3 24.08 +10 35.3 7/2 A2 24.52
27.Nov 400 6 3.83 Solo Wide,(HT) 24.46 N 35.0 T ReQul 24.46
20.Nov 400 6 3.81 2111 1st 3½ Teejay Bojangles EarlyPace,Wide,Led1 24.34 N 34.9 T3 xLame 24.34
31.Oct 400 6 3.86 4444 4th 5¾ Itsur Hero Wide,FcdToCk2 24.12 +10 34.9 15/8 OR 24.69

BOWMERS KING (W)
Runs: 13  1sts: 3  2nds: 3

Mr.G.D.R.Bowmer,Mr.G.J.Bowmer

27.Dec 400 6 3.85 3443 2nd 2 Wonderful Pearl Wide,RanOn 24.34 N 31.3 9/4F A3 24.50
20.Dec 400 6 3.94 5322 2nd 2¼ Chilli Drago Wide,Bumped1&¼ 24.24 +10 31.0 10/3 A3 24.52
12.Dec 400 6 3.85 3111 1st 1 Ballymac Suntan EarlyPace,Wide,Led¼ 24.25 +10 31.2 5/2F A4 24.35
08.Dec 400 6 3.83 4322 2nd 2 Stonepark Susie EarlyPace,Wide,EveryChance 24.24 N 31.4 11/4J A4 24.40
01.Dec 400 6 3.82 2111 1st 2¾ Rathcrea Bale EarlyPace,Wide,SoonLed 24.23 +10 31.4 7/2 A5 *24.33
26.Nov 400 6 3.87 3344 6th 6 Zenith Angel Wide,Bumped1&3 24.29 +10 31.3 5/1 A5 24.88
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

David Lee

bk d Dorotas Wildcat - Newinn Tesse Sp'21 Ir

2
Blue

John Simpson
(Season 17.Au'25) bk b Burgess Bucks - Outdoor Eileen Jn'22 Ir

3
White

John Simpson
(Season 23.Au'25) bk b Burgess Bucks - Affane Beauty Sp'22 Ir

4
Black

Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Geelo Bluestar Ap'24 Ir

5
Orange

Martyn Wiley
bk d Skywalker Canny - Newinn Melody Sp'22 Ir

6
Stripes

Paul Young
(Season 25.Au'25) bew b Coolavanny Hoffa - Bo Shine Bullet Jn'23 Ir

17:31 Race 11
400m (A7)

REHOME A RETIRED GREYHOUND
1st £130, Others £55 Total £405

AIRPORT STAR
Runs: 108  1sts: 19  2nds: 38

Mr.D.W.Lee

29.Dec 400 1 3.89 1223 2nd 1½ Luminous Flyer QuickAway,Rls,EveryChance 24.48 +10 30.4 5/1 A7 24.70
20.Dec 400 1 3.80 1111 1st 4 Lockyer Hatter QuickAway,Rails,Led¼ 24.37 +10 30.4 7/2 A8 *24.47
12.Dec 400 1 4.06 6333 3rd 4¼ Bubbly Blackbird SlowAway,Rails,FcdTCkRnIn 24.73 N 30.6 4/1 A8 25.07
06.Dec 400 1 3.95 2333 2nd 2½ Stylish Rosie EPace,Rails,EveryChance 24.32 N 30.9 6/1 A8 24.52
29.Nov 400 1 4.01 5564 3rd 2 Duggies Memory SAway,Rails,RanOn 24.65 N 31.1 9/2 A8 24.81
22.Nov 400 1 4.02 6666 6th 1½ Bear Essential SAway,Rails,ForcedToCk¼ 24.86 +10 31.3 11/4 A8 25.08

PRIVATE BUCKS
Runs: 59  1sts: 14  2nds: 8

Hard Done By Syndicate

30.Dec 400 1 3.91 5555 3rd 2¾ Drovers Violet Rails,Bumped1 24.42 N 27.1 9/2 A7 24.64
23.Dec 400 1 3.96 4555 4th 4½ Droopys Rhona Rails,ForcedToCheck3 24.43 N 27.2 3/1 A7 24.79
13.Dec 400 1 3.91 4432 1st 1¾ Charlies Topshot Rails,Led4 24.73 -10 27.3 15/8J A8 24.63
06.Dec 400 2 3.93 4444 3rd 3¼ Stylish Rosie Rails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.32 N 27.0 4/1 A8 *24.58
24.Nov 400 2 3.99 5666 5th 5 Droopys Dana Rails,BmpRunUp,ForcedTCk2 24.45 N 27.0 8/1 A7 24.86
15.Nov 400 2 4.14 6655 6th 3¼ Seomra Roxie SlowAway,Rails 24.63 N 27.2 6/1 A7 24.90

AFFANE BLUEBERRY
Runs: 48  1sts: 11  2nds: 13

Whizzy Syndicate

30.Dec 400 3 3.84 2222 2nd 1¾ Drovers Violet MiddleToRails,Bumped1,RanOn 24.42 N 25.5 5/1 A7 *24.56
23.Dec 400 3 3.91 3334 5th 6½ Droopys Rhona Middle,Bumped1 24.43 N 25.6 7/2 A7 24.95
13.Dec 400 3 3.86 3222 1st 1¼ Young Poppy Middle,Bumped1,Led4 24.64 N 25.6 3/1 A8 24.64
29.Nov 400 3 3.98 4455 6th 7 Duggies Memory Middle,Baulked¼ 24.65 N 26.5 2/1F A8 25.21
17.Nov 400 3 3.81 2221 2nd ¾ Rough Ringo EPace,Mid,Led3ToNearLine 24.61 N 26.6 8/1 A7 24.67
03.Nov 400 3 3.84 3211 1st 1 Droopys Cassia EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.60 +10 26.5 9/2 A8 24.70

YAHOO AOIFE
Runs: 10  1sts: 3  2nds: 1

Mr.R.W.Sharman

29.Dec 400 4 3.88 2332 3rd 2½ Luminous Flyer Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.48 +10 28.4 9/4 A7 24.78
22.Dec 400 4 3.87 1111 1st 4¼ Tip Top Ghost QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.59 N 28.3 11/4 A8 *24.59
17.Dec 400 4 3.92 4555 6th 2¾ Distant Ten Middle,FcdTCk½,Bumped4 24.63 +10 28.3 9/4 A7 24.96
07.Dec 450 5 1122 2nd 2 Pyro Man (Oxfrd) MidTWide,EP,LedT3(HT) 27.90 -70 28.5 T3 Intro 27.36
30.Nov 450 3 1112 2nd 3¼ Yahoo Orla (Oxfrd) MidTW,EP,LedTo¾,(HT) 27.48 -20 28.2 T2 Intro 27.55
26.Nov 400 3 4.00 5555 5th 8¼ Seomra Oyster Middle,BmpRnUp&1,Baulked4 24.52 +10 28.6 9/4F A7 25.27

EL REGRESO (W)
Runs: 45  1sts: 8  2nds: 8

Mr.D.T.Wood

26.Dec 400 5 3.97 3555 5th 6½ Razldazl Gucci MiddleToWide,Bumped1 24.50 +10 30.6 5/2 A7 25.12
20.Dec 400 5 3.94 4565 5th 10½ Naughty Dream MidToWide,Crowded¼,Bmp1&3 24.62 -20 30.1 7/4F A7 25.26
11.Dec 400 5 3.80 1111 1st 9¼ Raha Wishes QAway,MidToWide,ALed 24.53 N 29.5 T3 ReQul 24.53
25.Nov 400 5 3.79 2111 1st 1½ Hollywood Paso EPace,MidToWide,Led1 24.42 +10 29.3 3/1 A8 *24.52
15.Nov 400 5 3.73 1221 2nd ½ Newinn Tinkerbel QAw,MiddleToWide,Led¾To4 24.34 +20 29.4 7/2 A8 24.58
03.Nov 400 6 3.83 2455 5th 4 Affane Blueberry EPace,MidToWide,Bmp1,Crd3 24.60 +10 30.1 15/8 A8 25.02

BLUE SHINE (W)
Runs: 22  1sts: 5  2nds: 3

Miss.N.J.Arnold,Mr.M.W.Arnold,Mr.R.A.Arnold,Mr.P.W.Young

23.Dec 400 6 3.78 1111 1st ¾ Swift Official QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.47 N 27.5 11/10F A8 *24.47
16.Dec 400 6 3.76 1111 1st ¾ Kiltrea Grace QuickAway,Wide,AlwaysLed 24.57 N 27.6 13/8F A9 24.57
12.Dec 400 6 3.89 4645 5th 10½ Bubbly Blackbird Wide,Bumped1 24.73 N 28.0 6/4F A8 25.57
06.Dec 400 6 3.77 1111 3rd ½ Thatchers Lisa QAway,Wide,Bmp1,LedToNrLn 24.60 +10 28.2 15/8F A8 24.75
29.Nov 400 5 3.74 1111 2nd ¾ Duggies Memory QAway,Wide,LedToRunIn 24.65 N 28.2 9/4 A8 24.71
22.Nov 400 5 3.77 1111 5th 2 Kingdom Monty QuickAway,Wide,LedTo4 24.48 +10 27.9 11/1 A7 24.74
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Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

1
Red

Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Bubbly Bluebird - Three Ems Au'22 Br

2
Blue

Katie O'Flaherty
fw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Sing Dixie My'23 Ir

3
White

Paul Young
be d Ballymac Best - Sing Song Nv'21 Ir

4
Black

Gemma Evans
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Broadstrand Bono - Butdarewasfour Nv'23 Br

5
Orange

Deborah Hurlock
bk d Ballymac Bolger - High St Fifi Oc'22 Ir

6
Stripes

17:49 Race 12
400m (A9)

THE FUTURE OF RACING: PREMIER GREYHOUND RACING TV
1st £115, Others £50 Total £315

UNDERGROUND RIA
Runs: 53  1sts: 10  2nds: 11

Mr.D.M.Batchelor,Mr.J.M.Hansell,Mr.D.S.Lawrence,Mr.D.D.Williams

30.Dec 400 1 3.82 1112 2nd 2¼ No Guarantee QAway,Rails,LedToBaulked3 24.65 N 25.3 11/4 A9 24.83
17.Dec 400 1 3.97 5222 3rd 2 Blackstone Story Rails,ClearRun 24.82 N 25.3 7/4F A9 24.97
10.Dec 400 1 3.79 1123 2nd 2¼ Old Fort Monaco QuickAway,Rails,LedTo2 24.61 +10 25.3 4/1 A8 24.89
01.Dec 400 1 3.84 1111 1st 1¾ Keeperhill Vikki QuickAway,Rls,AlwaysLed 24.77 N 25.5 9/4 A10 24.77
18.Nov 400 1 3.79 1112 2nd Hd Aghadown Mist QAway,Rails,LedTo3 24.68 N 25.5 11/4 A10 *24.70
08.Nov 400 1 3.77 2111 1st 2¼ Distant Diana EarlyPace,Rails,LedRunUp 24.82 N 25.3 2/1 A11 24.82

PUBLIC REACTION
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mr.B.Moloney

26.Dec 400 2 3.80 2124 6th 8¾ Yahoo Jimmy EPace,RlsToMid,Bmp&Led1To2 24.40 N 30.4 9/2 A8 25.11
13.Dec 400 3 3.76 1111 4th 3 Private Bucks QAway,Mid,LedTo4,BmpRunIn 24.73 -10 30.2 5/1 A8 24.87
06.Dec 400 3 3.89 4355 5th 8¾ Little Gael MidToRls,BumpedRnUp&¼ 24.57 N 30.1 11/4 A8 25.27
22.Nov 400 3 3.85 3222 4th 5¼ Seomra Oyster EPace,RailsToMid,ChlTo2 24.43 +20 30.3 10/3 A8 25.05
15.Nov 400 4 3.77 2111 1st ¾ Orange Camilla EPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.82 +20 30.3 3/1 A9 25.02
01.Nov 400 4 3.83 2111 1st 1¼ Tip Top Katie EPace,Middle,LedRunUp 24.68 +10 30.2 5/2 A10 *24.78

CROHANE TOPAZ
Runs: 67  1sts: 13  2nds: 13

Goresbrook Digger Dagger Syndicate

27.Dec 400 3 3.90 3344 4th 8¼ Brandywell Queen MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.66 N 34.6 6/1 A8 25.32
12.Dec 400 3 3.85 2554 4th 9 Bubbly Blackbird EPace,Middle,Bmp1,FcdTCk3 24.73 N 34.9 11/4 A8 25.45
03.Dec 400 3 3.88 1111 1st 2 Sundance Sasha QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.64 N 34.7 11/8F A9 *24.64
26.Nov 400 3 3.91 3211 2nd SH Prelude MidToRls,Led2ToNearLine 24.65 +10 34.8 11/8F IT 24.76
17.Nov 400 3 3.91 4211 2nd SH Aero Plop ModAw,MidToRls,Led2ToNrLn 24.75 N 34.8 5/2J A9 24.76
12.Nov 400 3 3.93 3222 2nd 1½ Seomra Oyster EPace,MidToRls,ChlFr¼To4 24.77 +10 34.7 4/1 A9 24.99

YOU KIDDING ME
Runs: 21  1sts: 4  2nds: 1

Romford Boys

29.Dec 575 4 14.28 3433 4th 8 Bensourboy Middle,Bumped1,Crowded5 36.18 N 25.4 7/2 S4 36.81
22.Dec 575 4 13.77 1123 3rd 6 Aint Bothered QuickAway,Middle,LedTo3 35.77 +20 25.5 7/1 S4 36.45
16.Dec 400 4 3.83 2211 1st 3½ Largeandincharge Middle,Led2 24.46 N 25.3 11/4 A10 *24.46
02.Dec 575 4 14.12 3445 4th 6¼ Ten Pound ModeratelyAway,Middle 36.08 N 25.6 5/1 S4 36.58
19.Nov 400 4 3.90 5555 5th 5¼ Blackrose Gus SAway,Middle,Bumped1,Blk3 24.66 +10 25.8 4/1 A9 25.17
11.Nov 400 4 3.97 4444 4th 1½ Duggies Memory Middle,Bumped1 24.63 +10 26.1 7/2 A9 24.85

HIGH ST JET
Runs: 7  1sts: 2  2nds: 0

Mrs.D.K.Hurlock

29.Dec 400 4 3.92 4321 1st 2½ Miss Manage Middle,Led3 24.81 N 30.7 5/1 A10 *24.81
20.Dec 400 4 4.00 6655 5th 6¾ Abel Mabel SAway,Mid,Bmp1,FcdToCk3 24.84 -20 30.4 10/1 A9 25.18
12.Dec 400 5 3.92 5466 6th 12 Bubbly Blackbird Middle,Baulked1 24.73 N 29.9 16/1 A8 25.69
04.Dec 400 5 3.97 1111 2nd Hd Minnies Sofia QAway,Middle,LedToNrLn 24.94 N 28.9 T3 24.96
27.Nov 400 6 4.11 4433 3rd 10½ Rosstemple Bono SlowAway,Wide,Crowded1&3 24.49 N 28.8 T4 25.33
21.Nov 238 5 2-5- 5th 2 Little Rona (Harlw) Bmp2 15.85 +5 28.8 6/1 D4 16.07

VACANT
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  Date Dis Tp STm SPI Fin By Winner/Second(Hcp/Venue) Remarks WinTm Going Kilos SP/T Class CalcTm

A Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ice On Fire - To Tone Grace Oc'22 Br

B David Mullins
(Season 30.Nv'25) bd b Troy Bella - Pantone Whisper Ja'23 Br

C Martyn Wiley
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Cloncunny Peecee Ap'23 Ir

D Martyn Wiley
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Tenpin - Mayslucky Beggar Jy'23 Br

E Allison Kelly-Pilgrim
(Season 27.My'25) be b Malachi - Blackrose Pippa Ap'23 Br

F Paul Young
bk d Burgess Bucks - Cosy Trend My'23 Ir

G Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Ballymac Best - Musical Roxanne De'22 Ir

H Paul Young
f d Ballymac Best - Sporting Pat Sp'22 Ir

I Tommy Batchelor
bdw d Ballyhimikin Jet - Shoemakers Prim Au'23 Ir

RESERVES
 

Tuesday, 06 January 2026 - Meeting 5

ABEL MABEL
Runs: 58  1sts: 12  2nds: 13

Mr.A.M.Isaac

27.Dec 400 3 3.70 1111 4th 1½ Hollywood Paso QuickAway,Middle,LedTo4 24.53 N 29.3 8/1 A8 24.65
20.Dec 400 3 3.79 1111 1st 1 Sundance Sasha QuickAway,Middle,AlwaysLed 24.84 -20 28.8 9/4 A9 24.64
12.Dec 400 3 3.93 3455 5th 7 Underground Zeus Middle,ForcedToCheck2 24.55 N 28.7 15/8 A9 25.11

AINT GOT NO CASH
Runs: 50  1sts: 8  2nds: 14

Mr.D.Mullins,Mr.G.S.Smith

31.Dec 400 1 3.99 2222 2nd 4 Delsie Rails,ClearRun 24.96 +10 30.2 T2 xSsn 25.38
29.Nov 400 1 3.90 3111 1st Hd Smelly Nellie Rls,Bmp&FcdTCk1,Led¼,HldOn 25.20 N 31.0 3/1 A12 25.20
22.Nov 400 1 3.98 6666 5th 10¼ Absolute Rocket SAway,Baulked1,FcdTCk3 24.73 +10 30.8 4/1 A12 25.65

ALAN THE FIRST
Runs: 30  1sts: 9  2nds: 2

Live Laugh Hound

27.Dec 400 1 3.82 4334 5th 8¼ Silver Bucks EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1&¾ 24.29 N 34.1 9/2 OR 24.95
20.Dec 400 1 3.68 2222 6th 6 Dinner Charlie EarlyPace,Rails,Bumped1 24.05 +10 34.0 7/4F A1 24.62
08.Dec 305 1 3-5- 5th 3¼ Pro Parker (Notts) Esd1 17.82 N 34.1 4/1 OR2 18.09

BEDROCK PEARL
Runs: 43  1sts: 5  2nds: 5

Mr.S.D.Carter,Mr.A.E.Maitland

23.Dec 400 4 3.90 3256 6th 5 Beginagins Ava Mid,CrdRunUp,FcdTCk2,Crd3 24.82 N 27.2 16/1 A11 25.23
13.Dec 400 4 3.98 5664 4th 6 Crossfield Becca Middle,Bumped3 24.74 +20 26.6 12/1 A11 25.42
05.Dec 575 4 14.23 1234 4th 9¼ Old Fort Adios QAway,Mid,Bmp1,Crowded5 35.74 +20 26.6 18/1 S6 36.68

BLACKROSE RUTH
Runs: 37  1sts: 5  2nds: 9

Mrs.A.Kelly-Pilgrim

29.Dec 400 2 4.07 6664 4th 1½ Take My Breath SlowAway,RailsToMid,RanOn 24.93 -10 28.0 12/1 A10 24.96
06.Dec 400 2 4.02 5555 5th 4 Bingo Tina SlowAway,Rails 24.63 +10 27.6 12/1 A9 25.06
25.Nov 400 2 3.95 4355 5th 4 Chrissys Cowgirl RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.85 +10 27.6 20/1 A9 25.28

BOMBAY BUCK
Runs: 41  1sts: 9  2nds: 10

Mr.J.C.Cornish,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.D.P.Minto,Mr.S.T.Nolan

02.Jan 400 5 3.85 6432 2nd 5 Vermithor Mid,CrdRunUp,FcdToCk¼ 23.74 +30 31.9 9/2 OR 24.44
27.Dec 400 4 3.67 1222 2nd 1½ Carmelfromcanew QAway,Middle,EveryChance 23.90 N 31.9 5/2F OR 24.02
19.Dec 400 5 3.82 3322 3rd 3 Silver Bucks Mid,FcdToCk&BmpRnUp,Bmp1 23.98 +10 32.9 3/1 OR 24.31

BOMBAY FLASH
Runs: 46  1sts: 9  2nds: 11

Bombay Racing

27.Dec 400 4 4.17 6654 2nd 4¾ Knockdrinna Lass SlowAway,Middle 24.36 N 26.9 2/1F A5 24.74
20.Dec 400 4 3.91 5322 2nd ½ Bubbly Fury Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 24.52 -20 26.7 9/2 A4 24.36
13.Dec 400 4 3.87 6444 2nd 1¼ Distant Debbie SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 24.49 -10 26.8 4/1 A4 24.49

BUBBLY APOLLO
Runs: 43  1sts: 8  2nds: 5

The Champagne Club Syndicate

27.Dec 400 2 3.86 5222 2nd 1¾ Rock Me Rosemary RailsToMiddle,Bmp1,RanOn 24.01 N 33.6 5/1 A3 24.15
20.Dec 400 2 3.91 3443 3rd 2½ Miami Sapphire EPace,RailsToMiddle,Bumped1 24.34 -10 34.0 4/1 A3 24.45
25.Nov 400 2 4.00 5555 5th 6¾ Pin Position RailsToMiddle,ClearRun 24.15 +10 33.8 5/2J A3 24.79

CASTLEHILL JET
Runs: 0  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

Mrs.K.D.Devereaux,Miss.E.P.Prior

31.Dec 400 5 3.83 1111 2nd ¾ Ravestock Nancy QAway,MidToWide,LedToRnIn 24.74 +10 30.8 T3 24.90
18.Dec 400 5 3.76 1111 1st 14½ Listen Nelly QuickAway,Middle,ALed 24.96 N 30.7 T3 24.96
11.Dec 400 3 3.84 Solo Middle 25.19 N 30.6 T 25.19
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J Paul Young
(Season 31.Mr'25) bk b Droopys Scolari - Droopys Beaufort Sp'23 Ir

K Martyn Wiley
bk d Good News - The Other Maddie Sp'21 Ir

L Dean Childs
(Season 24.Jy'25) be b Malachi - Will She Pass Fb'23 Ir

M Gemma Evans

be d Pestana - Slippery Diva Ap'22 Ir

N Bernie Doyle
(Ssn Suppressed) bk b Burgess Bucks - Maytown Bard Sp'22 Ir

O David Mullins
bk d Ballymac Cashout - Adamant Freya Oc'22 Ir

P Paul Young
(Season Unknown) bk b Burgess Bucks - Burgess Senorita Jy'24 Ir

Q Marlene Westwood
(Season Unknown) bkw b Deejet Sydney - Orange Helen Oc'23 Ir

R Martyn Wiley
(Season 03.Nv'25) bk b Dromana Bucko - Noelles Camino Jn'24 Ir

S John Simpson
(Season Unknown) bk b Ballymac Cashout - Coolavanny Palm Mr'24 Ir

DROOPYS DANA (W)
Runs: 19  1sts: 4  2nds: 7

Mr.C.Baroni,Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mrs.J.M.Hardy,Miss.Y.E.Smith

31.Dec 400 5 3.83 1211 1st 2¾ Bubbly Queenie QuickAway,Wide,Led3 24.15 +10 27.9 T3 xOffC 24.25
15.Dec 400 6 3.90 2333 1st ¾ Goulane Vegas Wide,LedRunIn 24.41 N 27.8 11/10F A6 24.41
10.Dec 400 6 3.97 6443 2nd 7½ My Girl Navy SAway,Wide,ForcedToCk1 24.08 +10 27.7 10/3 A5 24.78

DUDE (W)
Runs: 98  1sts: 13  2nds: 12

Mr.D.A.Honisett,Mr.M.K.Thurgood

31.Dec 400 6 4.00 2221 1st 6½ Bedrock Elsa EarlyPace,Wide,Led¾ 24.85 +10 34.5 T3 xLame 24.95
01.Nov 575 6 14.19 5555 5th 3¼ Keeperhill Vikki SlowAway,Wide 36.08 +20 34.4 8/1 S6 36.55
25.Oct 575 6 14.10 2224 4th 10¼ Loftus Lass EPace,Wide,FcdToCk5 36.10 N 35.0 9/4 S6 36.92

FASTLANE BETTY (W)
Runs: 35  1sts: 6  2nds: 4

Mr.S.C.Lemar,Mr.J.W.Wales

27.Dec 400 5 3.84 1121 1st 1½ Swabys Roman QAw,Wide,Bmp1,Led3 24.80 N 25.7 11/4J A10 24.80
16.Dec 400 5 3.87 4665 4th 4 Blue Shine Wide,Bumped1 24.57 N 25.9 7/1 A9 24.90
06.Dec 400 5 4.00 5544 3rd 5 Icecool Albie MiddleToWide,FcdTCk3,BmpRnIn 24.46 +10 25.5 4/5F A9 24.96

GALLANT KING (W)
Runs: 59  1sts: 10  2nds: 12

RDG Syndicate

02.Jan 400 6 3.82 4444 5th 7¼ Newtown Champ Wide,ClearRun 23.70 +30 35.0 5/1 A2 24.58
27.Dec 400 5 3.71 1222 3rd 4 Piemans Goalie QAway,Wide,EveryChance 23.87 N 34.8 7/2 A2 24.19
19.Dec 400 6 3.84 5545 6th 13½ Siomhas Princess Wide,Bumped1&¼&¾ 23.98 N 34.6 7/1 A2 25.07

JOANIEDATORTOISE
Runs: 64  1sts: 14  2nds: 13

Sert Syndicate

29.Dec 400 3 3.86 3344 4th 2¾ Jeopardy Raven Middle,Bumped1 24.33 +10 27.6 4/1 A4 24.66
22.Dec 400 4 3.89 2444 4th 4½ Jeopardy Panther Middle,ClearRun 24.47 N 27.5 7/1 A4 24.83
16.Dec 400 4 3.86 1111 1st ½ Bonville Betty QuickAway,Mid,AlwaysLed 24.49 -10 27.3 11/4 A5 24.39

LINDAS YES BABY
Runs: 39  1sts: 10  2nds: 8

Halifax-Rovers-Syndicate

30.Dec 400 1 3.90 4432 2nd 2¾ Annual Atticus Rails,RanOn 24.21 N 34.5 5/1 A2 24.43
22.Dec 400 1 3.96 3455 6th 8½ Droopys Swanky Rails,BmpRnUp,Crowded1 24.33 N 34.2 3/1 A2 25.01
13.Dec 400 1 3.93 5555 5th 10½ Terrys Dream SlowAway,Rails,Baulked1 24.01 +20 34.6 13/8F A2 25.05

MY AGNE
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 1

Mr.A.G.Dark

31.Dec 400 2 3.91 3233 3rd 8 Droopys Granny RailsToMiddle,Bumped1,Crd½ 24.24 +10 26.6 T3 xLame 24.98
19.Nov 400 2 3.96 3222 2nd 2½ Crystal Bubbles RailsToMiddle,BadlyBumped1 24.43 +10 26.2 3/1 IT 24.73
15.Nov 400 3 3.90 2344 4th 1¾ Seomra Roxie EPace,RlsToMid,Bumped¼,RanOn 24.63 N 26.4 33/1 A7 24.78

ORANGE CAMILLA
Runs: 22  1sts: 5  2nds: 10

Mr.D.P.Webb

23.Dec 400 1 3.89 2455 6th 7 Da Young Lad Rails,Bumped1,Crowded2 24.69 N 28.8 11/4 A9 25.25
16.Dec 400 1 3.96 6444 5th 4½ Blue Shine SlowAway,Rails 24.57 N 28.8 7/2 A9 24.94
09.Dec 400 1 3.85 5555 5th 7¼ Naughty Dream Rails,ForcedToCk1&3 24.49 N 28.8 7/4F A9 25.08

RAHA WISHES
Runs: 2  1sts: 0  2nds: 0

The Fruity Syndicate

03.Jan 400 1 3.94 3445 5th 12¼ Old Fort Monaco Rails,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.14 +30 24.9 9/4F A8 25.42
26.Dec 400 1 3.90 4432 3rd 6 Yahoo Jimmy Rails,Crowded¾ 24.40 N 24.9 3/1 A8 24.88
18.Dec 400 1 3.97 2111 1st 8¾ Jennyontheblock RailsToMiddle,Bumped&Led1 24.84 N 25.2 T3 24.84

ROMANTIC JADE
Runs: 13  1sts: 2  2nds: 3

Mr.D.Evans,Mr.J.S.J.Simpson

30.Dec 400 1 3.96 6666 6th 9¼ Lady Bus SAway,Rails,HitRails1 24.54 N 26.2 7/2 A5 25.28
18.Dec 400 1 3.90 Solo Rails 24.52 N 25.9 T xLame 24.52
18.Nov 400 1 3.90 4111 1st ¾ Knockdrinna Lass Rails,Led1 24.30 N 25.5 11/10F A6 24.30



Tuesday, 06 January 2026 | 15

T Gemma Evans
bk d Jaytee Taylor - Illnotbeback Ja'24 Ir

U Paul Young
(Ssn Suppressed) bef b Ballyhimikin Jet - Rusty Rosie Jy'23 Ir

V Katie O'Flaherty
(Season Unknown) bk b Newinn Taylor - Cashen Miska My'24 Ir

W Martyn Wiley

be d Arkady - Kincora Beauty Jy'24 Br

X David Mullins

bk d Pestana - Springside Jiver Jy'23 Ir

Y Martyn Wiley
(Season Unknown) bk b Droopys Got It - Yahoo Luna Ap'24 Ir

Z Paul Young
bk d Newinn Taylor - Yahoo Luna My'23 Ir

ROMANTIC ROMEO (W)
Runs: 20  1sts: 4  2nds: 4

Miss.E.Coffey,Mr.M.Silver

02.Jan 400 5 3.80 4555 6th 7½ My Lil Bella Wide,Bmp1,ForcedToCk¾ 23.75 +30 32.1 5/1 A1 24.66
27.Dec 400 6 3.87 5555 5th 3¾ Siomhas Princess Wide,Bumped1,FcdTCk3 24.40 N 32.1 4/1 A1 24.70
23.Dec 400 5 3.80 1222 2nd ¾ Katsumoto QuickAway,Wide,Bumped1 24.39 N 32.1 2/1F A1 24.45

RUSTIC BABE
Runs: 18  1sts: 2  2nds: 4

Mr.P.W.Young

26.Dec 400 2 3.96 5321 2nd SH Whodoyoucolm Rails,Led3ToNearLine 24.66 +10 23.4 6/1 A9 24.77
17.Dec 400 2 4.03 3322 3rd 2½ Quater Keg Rails,ForcedToCheck1 24.85 +10 23.7 9/2 A8 25.15
03.Dec 400 2 4.01 6666 6th 5 Distant Ten SlowAway,Rails 24.63 N 23.7 10/1 A8 25.03

SEOMRA MISKA
Runs: 5  1sts: 0  2nds: 2

Mrs.M.A.M.Buckley,Mrs.K.T.O'Flaherty

29.Dec 400 3 3.99 6555 4th 5¼ High St Jet MiddleToRails,Bumped1 24.81 N 28.2 15/8F A10 25.23
10.Dec 400 3 3.88 2222 2nd 3½ Sundance Sasha EarlyPace,Mid,Bumped1&3 24.68 +10 28.2 9/2 A10 25.06
04.Dec 400 4 4.00 3333 3rd 10½ Siomhas Princess SlowAway,Middle 24.20 N 28.1 T3 xBite 25.04

STORMTROOPER
Runs: 8  1sts: 2  2nds: 2

Mrs.P.E.Wiley

30.Dec 400 4 3.87 2211 1st 3¼ Trust EarlyPace,Middle,Led2 24.60 N 32.3 5/1 A11 24.60
17.Dec 400 4 3.92 2322 2nd 1¼ Sunnyside Ellie EPace,Middle,Bumped1,RanOn 25.02 +20 32.5 9/1 A11 25.32
05.Dec 400 4 4.09 5554 4th 1¾ Bubbly Boogie SlowAway,Middle,RanOn 25.24 -10 32.6 8/1 A11 25.28

STRADEEN SPIRIT
Runs: 42  1sts: 11  2nds: 7

Stradeen Racing

02.Jan 400 4 3.81 5334 5th 7 My Lil Bella Middle,Bumped1&3 23.75 +30 31.8 12/1 A1 24.60
27.Dec 400 4 3.84 4654 4th 13¾ Piemans Fletch Mid,BmpRnUp&1&¼&3 24.16 N 31.8 6/1 A1 25.26
20.Dec 400 4 3.76 1111 1st Hd Obi Kenoby QAw,Mid,Bmp¼,LedTo3&FrNrLn 24.57 -20 32.5 3/1 A2 24.37

YAHOO ELSIE
Runs: 15  1sts: 1  2nds: 2

The Fruity Syndicate

29.Dec 400 3 3.96 4335 6th 4¾ Take My Breath Middle,ClearRun 24.93 -10 28.3 3/1 A10 25.22
15.Dec 400 3 4.01 5555 5th 9¾ Swift Official SAway,Mid,Baulked¼,Bmp2 24.68 N 28.5 5/2 A10 25.47
06.Dec 400 3 3.94 5455 4th 8 No Guarantee Middle,Bumped¼ 24.61 N 28.4 2/1F A10 25.25

YAHOO JIMMY
Runs: 43  1sts: 7  2nds: 9

Mr.G.L.Curtis,Mr.P.W.Young

26.Dec 400 3 3.85 3311 1st 5 Prelude Mid,ForcedToCheck1,Led2 24.40 N 32.9 2/1F A8 24.40
12.Dec 400 3 3.91 4444 4th 2¼ Four Votes MiddleToRails,BumpedRunUp 24.50 +10 33.0 5/2 A7 24.79
06.Dec 400 3 3.98 5333 4th 1¾ Duggies Memory SAway,MidToRls,Bumped1&¼ 24.76 N 33.0 11/4 A7 24.90


